CH \$140.00 8747395

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464458

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eric Ryan		02/26/2018	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Greater Los Angeles Softball Association
Street Address:	1049 Havenhurst Drive
Internal Address:	PMB 321
City:	West Hollywood
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90046
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87473950	SIN CITY SHOOTOUT SPORTS FESTIVAL
Serial Number:	87482293	SIN CITY CLASSIC
Serial Number:	87482308	SIN CITY CLASSIC SPORTS FESTIVAL
Serial Number:	87548723	SIN CITY SHOOTOUT
Registration Number:	5217691	SIN CITY SHOOTOUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3102283701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 310 228-3700

Email: trademarkscc@sheppardmullin.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Hwang

Address Line 1: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP
Address Line 2: 1901 Avenue of the Stars, Ste. 1600
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Hwang
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Hwang/
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006284 FRAME: 0911

Total Attachments: 2

source=259504-Assignment of Trademarks#page1.tif source=259504-Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006284 FRAME: 0912

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS THEREFOR

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Eric Ryan having a place of residence at 3838 Bixby Drive, La Verne, California 91750 (hereinafter "Assignor") and The Greater Los Angeles Softball Association, a California nonprofit corporation, having a principal place of business of PMB 321, 1049 Havenhurst Dr., West Hollywood, California 90046 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the current registrant of the trademarks (hereinafter the "Marks" and "Registrations") described below or is designated as the registrant on such applications:

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Serial No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
SIN CITY SHOOTOUT SPORTS FESTIVAL	87/473,950 June 2, 2017	
SIN CITY CLASSIC	87/482,293 June 9, 2017	
SIN CITY CLASSIC SPORTS FESTIVAL	87/482,308 June 9, 2017	
SIN CITY SHOOTOUT Logo	87/548,723 July 31, 2017	
SIN CITY SHOOTOUT	87/217,821 October 27, 2016	5,217,691 June 6, 2017

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign any and all right, title, and interest that he may have in the Marks and the Registrations to Assignee, including any goodwill associated with

1

REEL: 006284 FRAME: 0913

the Marks and any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement, of the Marks, past, present, and future, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and to confirm title to the Marks and Registrations, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Registrations that he may have, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and any and all claims, demands, and causes of action for infringement of the Marks, past, present and future, and all of the proceeds from the foregoing. Assignor agrees never to challenge the validity or ownership of the Mark or Registrations.

ASSIGNEE

ASSIGNOR

Signed at LAVERNE effective this 26 day of PEBRUARY, 2018.	_, California,	Signed at Pasadena effective this 3rd day of March, 2018.	, California
E Ryn		The Greater Los Angeles Softbal	l Association
Name: Eric Ryan		Name: Lawrence Ruiz Title: Commissioner and Preside	ent
			and the same of th

SMRH:227398474.1